Photo competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. The College of Midwives whose registered office is at 376 Manchester Street, Christchurch, is the promoter.
- The competition is open to all College members except employees of the College of Midwives.
- 3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. Closing date for entry will be 14th January 2019. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 6. The College reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition at any time. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the College.
- 7. The prize is as follows:

First prize

The photo considered to best capture 'partnership' concept will be used as the front page cover for a new College publication – Titled Continuity of Midwifery Care in Aotearoa New Zealand: Partnership in action. This booklet will be available for an international midwifery audience and explains the New Zealand system of continuity of care. The winner will receive a printed copy of this publication and a copy of the 4th edition of the textbook: Midwifery: Preparation for Practice 4e by Pairman, Tracy, Dahlen & Dixon 2018.

Subsequent prizes -

A printed copy of the Continuity of Midwifery Care in Aotearoa New Zealand: Partnership in action booklet. A printed and signed copy (by Karen Guilliland) of Women's Business and a NZ College of Midwives scarf.

The prizes are as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

- 8. The College of Midwives will judge the competition and decide on the winners based on the quality and degree that the picture demonstrates the concept of partnership which may be between a midwife, a woman and her family, between midwives etc. The College's decision as to those able to take part and selection of winners is final. No correspondence relating to the competition will be entered into.
- 9. The winner will be notified by email and/or letter within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or do not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

- 10. The College will post the prize to the winners
- 11. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 13. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 14. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to the College and not to any other party.
- 15. The College shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- 16. The College also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.